4	
0	
S	
N	
:	

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 01 - 31	
1.25.07	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	68354
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Helmut Springer Dr. Paolo Bavaj	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH Internal Address:
1.2:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/96/07 01/12/97 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Site Rubrchemie
01/29/200 04 FC:80	A. Patent Application No.(s) 7 HGUTEMA1 00000013 11657760 2	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman and Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 Phone Number: 212 302 8989	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/07
	Fax Number: 212 302 8998 Email Address: charlesmuserlian@yahoo.com	b. Deposit Account Number
	9. Signature: Club H W Signature Charles A. Muserlian Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	January 25, 2007 Date 19,683 Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE CmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of _	Germany
	ndersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, be the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Bicyclo[4.3.0]nonane-3(4),7(8)-dicarbo	xylic acid and a process for its preparation
said invention being fully described and/or cl United States of America 1) executed this da	aimed in the application for Letters Patent of the ate, or 2) Serial No.
to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its s the full ends of the terms for which all Letters	ne United States and all foreign countries, the same uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely red by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
And Said Assignee is H to receive Letters Patent for said invention in an	ereby Authorized to make application for and any of said countries at its election.
the request and at the expense of said assignd may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, o any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, a	vention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon ce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that title to said invention or any Letters Patents which is successors, assigns or other legal representatives id assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but ssigns or other legal representatives.
thorized and Requested to issue any and a tion to said assignee.	of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au all Letters Patent of the United States for said inven
Dated 6.) a. 2007	Halmad Combons
Dated	Helmut Springer LS Dr. Paolo Bavaj
Dated	L.S
Dated	
	L.S
Dated	•
Dated	L.